### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas R. Headley	10/13/2011
Benjamin R. Freiburger	10/13/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tuthill Corporation	
Street Address:	8825 Aviation Drive	
City:	Fort Wayne	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46809	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29402528

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)424-8316 Phone: 260-425-4660 Email: gcooper@btlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gregory S. Cooper Barnes and Thornburg LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 600 One Summit Square Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16239/83861
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. Cooper

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 027065 FRAME: 0545

Application Serial No. 29/402,528 Docket No. 16239/83861

ASSIGNMENT (World Wide Patent Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, as a below named inventor, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to Tuthill

Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at 8825 Aviation Drive, Fort

Wayne, Indiana 46809, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all our rights,

title and interest in and to the invention entitled

**Double Diaphragm Pump Assembly** 

invented by us, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained thereon, as described

in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore and assigned Application Serial No.

29/402,528, the said interest being the entire ownership of the invention, said U.S. Letters Patent

and any foreign Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Tuthill Corporation,

its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said

Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which

may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the

preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional.

renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference

PATENT REEL: 027065 FRAME: 0546 proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign patents on said invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Tuthill Corporation.

Date 10-13-2011 Signature 7					
Inventor Thomas R. Headley Citizenship U.S.					
Residence Address 3803 E. State Road 114, Roanoke, IN 46783					
STATE OF INDIANA  On this 13 H day of 10 10 1, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Thomas R. Headley, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.  Notary Public  ARUL ATCS  Printed Name					
My Commission Expires: 4-19-2013  County of Residence: ALLIU  CAROL A. GATES, Notary Public Allen County, State of Indiana My Commission Expires April 19, 2013					

Application Serial No. 29/402,528 Docket No. 16239/83890

Date _	10/13/11	Signature Bly	amin R	Freibuger
Invento	r <u>Benjamin R. Freibu</u>	v	Citizensh	$\mathcal{O}$
Reside	nce Address <u>1206 Hamilto</u>	n Road, Fort Wayne,	<u>IN 46819</u>	
STATE	OF INDIANA	)		
COUN	TY OF ALLEN	) SS: )		
County same p	On this 13HL day of Who and State aforesaid, appeare erson whose name is subscribed said instrument as her freed.	ed Benjamin R. Freib bed to the foregoing see and voluntary act Nota	urger, to me instrument,	e personally known to be the , and acknowledged that she
	nmission Expires: 4-19- of Residence: ALLLO	2013 ————————————————————————————————————	SEAL A	CAROL A. GATES, Notary Public Allen County, State of Indiana My Commission Expires April 19, 2013

FWDS01 GZC 262690v1

PATENT REEL: 027065 FRAME: 0548